Bangor, there is hereby authorized and approved the issue and sale of the City’s general obligation bonds and 
notes in anticipation thereof (referred to herein as the “bonds” and the “notes”), in an amount not to exceed 
the aggregate principal amount of Seventy-Five Million Dollars ($75,000,000), the proceeds of which, 
including premium and any investment earnings thereon, if any, shall be used and are hereby appropriated to 
pay a portion of the costs (as herein defined) of the following improvements (the “Project”): 

Description: Consolidated Parks and Recreation Facility, including but not limited to multi-purpose spaces, a